
1 of 372/18/2020 11:14:28 AM

3 50080 W. BIDYABATI MANI 01-02-1967 00:00:15.9 Sec

2 50079 S. CHAOBA DEVI MANI 03-03-1968 00:00:15.5 Sec

1 50029 ROSHNI GULATI DELHI 06-04-1968 00:00:15.0 Sec

6 50002 ANJUMONI BORAH ASSAM 01-08-1967 00:00:17.0 Sec

5 50103 RITA GUPTA WB 21-02-1965 00:00:16.4 Sec

4 50036 MARY MUNZNI GUJ 13-02-1969 00:00:16.2 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 45095 CHAITALI SARKAR WB 14-10-1972 00:00:15.5 Sec

2 45036 AGNES M.DIAS GOA 24-02-1970 00:00:14.9 Sec

1 45091 NEELU ANAND DUBEY UP 01-01-1972 00:00:14.7 Sec

6 45077 HEMANGINI PANCHAL ONGC 02-05-1970 00:00:17.7 Sec

5 45008 HEMA RANI BASUMATARY ASSAM 31-07-1974 00:00:16.4 Sec

4 45063 JOYELLE FIALHO MAHA 11-07-1972 00:00:16.1 Sec

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS

3 40093 SREELEKHA P TN 18-02-1978 00:00:15.0 Sec

2 40006 ANIMA SONOWAL ASSAM 27-07-1975 00:00:14.1 Sec

1 40072 PRATIMA SONNI MAHA 15-02-1977 00:00:13.8 Sec

6 40038 KAJAL C. TRIVED1 GUJ 27-02-1977 00:00:16.7 Sec

5 40004 RANU SMITH ASSAM 25-08-1979 00:00:16.0 Sec

4 40074 THIYAM RADHESANA MANI 01-01-1979 00:00:15.3 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 35074 SHILPI GHOSH WB 06-05-1983 00:00:16.2 Sec

2 35007 BINAPANI DEVI ASSAM 16-04-1982 00:00:15.3 Sec

1 35059 ANJU KUMARI TN 29-12-1982 00:00:13.6 Sec

6 35001 ANJALI DAS ASSAM 01-02-1982 00:00:17.3 Sec

5 35017 RINA BRAHMA ASSAM 20-12-1981 00:00:17.0 Sec

4 35020 RUNU BORO ASSAM 13-03-1983 00:00:16.5 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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3 70048 MANJUSRI BANERJEE WB 23-05-1945 00:00:21.2 Sec

2 70009 DURGAWATI KONWAR ASSAM 31-12-1946 00:00:20.2 Sec

1 70030 KALA SONNI MAHA 21-01-1948 00:00:19.2 Sec

6 70046 MINA ROY WB 29-11-1947 00:00:25.9 Sec

5 70041 BALAMANI S TN 07-04-1949 00:00:22.7 Sec

4 70031 WANGKHEM DAYABATI DEVI MANI 01-12-1945 00:00:22.0 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 65002 ANJALI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-03-1953 00:00:19.3 Sec

2 65052 K. SHYAMA DEVI MANI 01-02-1952 00:00:17.2 Sec

4 65024 RINA DEKA ASSAM 02-04-1953 00:00:19.6 Sec

6 65014 HIRODA DUTTA ASSAM 27-10-1952 00:00:20.7 Sec

5 65011 HIMA CHETIA ASSAM 29-01-1955 00:00:20.1 Sec

1 65040 MARY HILDA D'SOUZA KR 09-11-1954 00:00:16.9 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 60017 MANJURANI THAKURIA ASSAM 20-09-1955 00:00:19.9 Sec

2 60063 H. BIMOLA DEVI MANI 18-12-1957 00:00:18.5 Sec

1 60024 DR. INDU KAUSHIK DELHI 06-03-1958 00:00:17.3 Sec

4 60083 KABITA GANGULY WB 05-04-1955 00:00:20.2 Sec

7 60065 JOGINDER KAUR PUN 03-12-1955 00:00:37.8 Sec

6 60001 A.LAKSHMI SAMRAJYAM AP 13-12-1959 00:00:23.5 Sec

5 60085 ANNA PURNA CDEVI AP 05-05-1958 00:00:21.2 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55087 JEMMA JOSEPH TN 04-04-1964 00:00:16.3 Sec

2 55009 BILASHI KUMSING ASSAM 21-01-1962 00:00:15.9 Sec

1 55075 TH. MEMCHA DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:00:15.2 Sec

6 55090 J.SAROJA GRACE TN 30-11-1963 00:00:17.5 Sec

5 55038 SUMITRA SOLANKI DELHI 05-01-1962 00:00:17.1 Sec

4 55097 ANJALI DEY WB 17-01-1962 00:00:16.6 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
Venue: Khuman Lampak Main Stadium, Imphal, Manipur from 9th to 14th February 2020
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1 50081 M. INDIRA DEVI MANI 01-08-1967 00:07:01.9 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 45045 GEETHA. T KER 01-05-1970 00:08:32.5 Sec

1 45031 PADMA VATI DELHI 14-04-1974 00:07:35.5 Sec

4 45010 JINTI DEVI ASSAM 02-05-1973 00:09:02.8 Sec

3 45086 HEMALATHA TN 11-12-1974 00:08:49.1 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 40097 KRUTHI KADAKIA TEL 01-01-1977 00:06:37.1 Sec

1 40020 REKHA GOGOI ASSAM 20-11-1978 00:06:34.9 Sec

4 40018 RANU DEKA ASSAM 28-11-1975 00:09:39.8 Sec

3 40011 KUHUMI DAS ASSAM 04-01-1979 00:08:59.9 Sec

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS

2 35018 RITA MONI AMCHI BORDOLOI ASSAM 26-08-1983 00:06:42.7 Sec

1 35078 NINGOMBAM SUNITA DEVI MANI 17-09-1980 00:05:59.7 Sec

4 35053 JAGJIT KAUR PUN 26-03-1982 00:07:41.9 Sec

3 35036 SANGEETA LAKRA JHAR 04-04-1980 00:06:49.0 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 35007 BINAPANI DEVI ASSAM 16-04-1982 00:00:21.6 Sec

2 35029 JASBIR KAUR HAR 20-04-1983 00:00:38.9 Sec

3 35038 SINI. K.P KER 10-05-1982 00:01:05.8 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80007 N. TOMBIMACHA DEVI MANI 01-10-1937 00:00:25.2 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 75021 KH RADHE LEIMA MANI 01-01-1945 00:00:23.4 Sec

2 75017 BASANTI BISWAS WB 12-08-1942 00:00:24.6 Sec

3 75009 L. PRAMODINI DEVI MANI 01-10-1942 00:00:25.5 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70033 TH. IBEMHAL DEVI MANI 10-02-1948 00:08:08.6 Sec

2 70043 K.R.GANGADEVI TN 12-04-1948 00:10:43.5 Sec

3 70049 MRINALINI CHOWDHURY WB 15-01-1950 00:11:39.2 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 65003 ANADA DUTTA ASSAM 01-02-1952 00:08:53.8 Sec

2 65038 RAJO DEVI HAR 01-01-1951 00:08:55.3 Sec

3 65050 SUJU GEORGE MAHA 20-01-1953 00:09:38.2 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

6 60014 LABANYA KALITA ASSAM 01-06-1956 00:10:43.5 Sec

5 60084 BINAPANI SAHA WB 18-02-1957 00:08:44.6 Sec

2 60069 ASHA RAJINI R TN 25-10-1955 00:07:56.7 Sec

1 60066 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER PUN 10-11-1959 00:07:03.1 Sec

4 60016 MALOTI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-01-1957 00:08:38.7 Sec

3 60050 NEELIMA KALE MAHA 13-02-1958 00:08:38.6 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55073 O. GOMTI DEVI MANI 02-05-1964 00:07:34.3 Sec

2 55002 ANIMA CHAMUAH ASSAM 10-10-1962 00:06:58.4 Sec

1 55076 L.SOBHABATI DEVI MANI 01-03-1962 00:06:47.4 Sec

6 55019 KUSUM BORA ASSAM 01-01-1963 00:08:17.6 Sec

5 55099 DIPTI PAUL WB 16-02-1964 00:07:56.6 Sec

4 55013 DIPALI DUTTA ASSAM 01-01-1964 00:07:40.5 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50111 SUDESH KUMARI HAR 18-07-1968 00:08:02.3 Sec

2 50070 SMITA SAKPAL MAHA 05-03-1968 00:07:13.9 Sec

5 50088 THOKCHOM RANGINI DEVI MANI 01-02-1970 00:08:18.2 Sec

4 50089 YUMNAM CHANDRAKALA MANI 01-03-1969 00:08:13.6 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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5 of 372/18/2020 11:14:28 AM

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50002 ANJUMONI BORAH ASSAM 01-08-1967 00:00:36.4 Sec

2 50080 W. BIDYABATI MANI 01-02-1967 00:00:34.7 Sec

1 50032 RENU SHARMA DELHI 08-04-1965 00:00:31.5 Sec

6 50100 GAYATRI MAJUMDER TRI 07-04-1969 00:00:41.4 Sec

5 50088 THOKCHOM RANGINI DEVI MANI 01-02-1970 00:00:39.6 Sec

4 50103 RITA GUPTA WB 21-02-1965 00:00:37.8 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 45011 JUNTI MEDHI ASSAM 15-04-1973 00:00:33.3 Sec

5 45063 JOYELLE FIALHO MAHA 11-07-1972 00:00:35.3 Sec

6 45077 HEMANGINI PANCHAL ONGC 02-05-1970 00:00:37.6 Sec

3 45081 LAXMI SWAMI RAJS 25-12-1973 00:00:33.0 Sec

1 45036 AGNES M.DIAS GOA 24-02-1970 00:00:31.9 Sec

2 45097 SUKUNTALA MONDAL WB 02-11-1972 00:00:32.6 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40038 KAJAL C. TRIVED1 GUJ 27-02-1977 00:00:34.0 Sec

2 40093 SREELEKHA P TN 18-02-1978 00:00:32.5 Sec

1 40072 PRATIMA SONNI MAHA 15-02-1977 00:00:30.2 Sec

6 40010 KABITA DEVI ASSAM 17-02-1977 00:00:37.5 Sec

5 40100 SANGITA SINGH WB 25-08-1976 00:00:37.3 Sec

4 40004 RANU SMITH ASSAM 25-08-1979 00:00:34.9 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 35007 BINAPANI DEVI ASSAM 16-04-1982 00:00:32.9 Sec

2 35045 MAITHILI AGASTI MAHA 15-09-1981 00:00:31.4 Sec

1 35059 ANJU KUMARI TN 29-12-1982 00:00:27.8 Sec

6 35017 RINA BRAHMA ASSAM 20-12-1981 00:00:36.5 Sec

5 35074 SHILPI GHOSH WB 06-05-1983 00:00:35.9 Sec

4 35030 RAKHI SHARMA HAR 15-08-1981 00:00:33.9 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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1 75005 RUPODA BURAGOHAIN ASSAM 07-10-1944 00:00:52.4 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 70048 MANJUSRI BANERJEE WB 23-05-1945 00:00:45.5 Sec

1 70030 KALA SONNI MAHA 21-01-1948 00:00:42.5 Sec

3 70015 SAKUNTALA PEGU ASSAM 01-07-1946 00:00:46.7 Sec

5 70031 WANGKHEM DAYABATI DEVI MANI 01-12-1945 00:00:54.2 Sec

4 70032 RK. DEVAJANI DEVI MANI 01-01-1949 00:00:48.9 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 65012 JAYANTI BARUA ASSAM 01-01-1955 00:00:47.5 Sec

5 65060 C.USHA ROBERTSON TN 05-05-1951 00:01:08.1 Sec

6 65049 SUREKHA SATHE MAHA 21-01-1955 00:01:15.6 Sec

3 65021 NUMALI GOGOI PHUKAN ASSAM 25-06-1953 00:00:46.4 Sec

1 65002 ANJALI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-03-1953 00:00:42.6 Sec

2 65024 RINA DEKA ASSAM 02-04-1953 00:00:44.5 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 60021 PURNIMA SARMA ASSAM 27-01-1960 00:00:38.6 Sec

1 60024 DR. INDU KAUSHIK DELHI 06-03-1958 00:00:37.0 Sec

3 60018 MORZINA BEGAM ASSAM 01-11-1959 00:00:45.1 Sec

5 60083 KABITA GANGULY WB 05-04-1955 00:00:51.2 Sec

4 60044 GANGA K KER 13-07-1958 00:00:46.6 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55009 BILASHI KUMSING ASSAM 21-01-1962 00:00:36.3 Sec

2 55087 JEMMA JOSEPH TN 04-04-1964 00:00:35.4 Sec

1 55075 TH. MEMCHA DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:00:31.5 Sec

6 55060 VARSHA APTE MAHA 02-02-1962 00:00:41.7 Sec

5 55024 MAYABATI BASUMATARY ASSAM 20-09-1960 00:00:39.5 Sec

4 55090 J.SAROJA GRACE TN 30-11-1963 00:00:37.5 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 45003 BHANU DEKA BORDOLOI ASSAM 31-12-1974 00:10:56.1 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 40094 GEETHA S TN 03-06-1979 00:12:24.4 Sec

1 40074 THIYAM RADHESANA MANI 01-01-1979 00:11:43.1 Sec

4 40075 N BABEDA DEVI MANI 01-02-1976 00:13:39.3 Sec

3 40079 TH. ASHALATA DEVI MANI 01-01-1980 00:13:30.1 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 35001 ANJALI DAS ASSAM 01-02-1982 00:11:04.9 Sec

2 35040 SHARILA HALDE MAHA 22-10-1983 00:11:46.9 Sec

3 35062 S.LATHA TN 15-02-1980 00:14:15.9 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 70021 SWATANTRA DUA DELHI 12-09-1948 00:01:14.6 Sec

1 70011 NIRUMAI DEORI ASSAM 01-05-1948 00:01:05.6 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 65069 PHURITSHABAM TAMPHAMANI MANI 02-10-1954 00:01:03.8 Sec

1 65037 SANTRA DEVI HAR 01-01-1952 00:00:59.3 Sec

4 65061 LAKSHMI RAGAVAN TN 20-05-1954 00:01:19.0 Sec

3 65032 CHANDER LATA DUA DELHI 18-06-1954 00:01:10.9 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 60089 S. SURODHONI DEVI MANI 14-01-1958 00:01:00.3 Sec

1 60088 ABUJAM SANDHYARANI DEVI MANI 07-06-1958 00:00:56.9 Sec

3 60037 SHAKUNTLA DEVI HAR 15-04-1955 00:01:01.1 Sec

5 60077 H.NIRANJANADEVI TN 04-06-1957 00:01:23.6 Sec

4 60062 RK. HEMOLATA DEVI MANI 26-11-1957 00:01:04.0 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80007 N. TOMBIMACHA DEVI MANI 01-10-1937 00:00:55.3 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 65038 RAJO DEVI HAR 01-01-1951 00:15:44.2 Sec

1 65023 RANI BRAHMA ASSAM 14-11-1952 00:14:26.2 Sec

4 65032 CHANDER LATA DUA DELHI 18-06-1954 00:16:31.7 Sec

3 65005 BINA DUTTA ASSAM 01-11-1952 00:16:12.7 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 60034 BIMLA SANGWAN HAR 30-12-1958 00:11:53.3 Sec

1 60066 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER PUN 10-11-1959 00:10:32.7 Sec

4 60014 LABANYA KALITA ASSAM 01-06-1956 00:16:13.0 Sec

3 60079 ALPANA DEB WB 07-01-1958 00:14:09.1 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

6 55022 MALA KARMAKAR ASSAM 30-01-1962 00:15:10.0 Sec

2 55071 TH. BIDESHINI DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:11:22.1 Sec

1 55070 TH. TANANBI DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:11:11.4 Sec

3 55013 DIPALI DUTTA ASSAM 01-01-1964 00:12:03.1 Sec

5 55103 ILA DUTTA SINGH WB 26-10-1960 00:13:51.0 Sec

4 55031 RANJANA BORAH ASSAM 04-04-1964 00:12:50.9 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50094 SUNDARAMBAL V R TN 03-09-1969 00:12:43.0 Sec

2 50111 SUDESH KUMARI HAR 18-07-1968 00:12:24.8 Sec

1 50003 ARUNA NATH ASSAM 01-08-1966 00:11:58.3 Sec

6 50020 NEELAM AGARWAL ASSAM 13-02-1966 00:15:48.9 Sec

5 50066 CHHAYA TAYADE MAHA 20-06-1967 00:13:23.0 Sec

4 50089 YUMNAM CHANDRAKALA MANI 01-03-1969 00:12:56.4 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 45062 SANYUKTA JADHAV MAHA 16-04-1970 00:12:07.7 Sec

3 45097 SUKUNTALA MONDAL WB 02-11-1972 00:12:21.9 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 45103 WB 13-02-1972 00:01:11.2 Sec

2 45104 KER 13-02-1972 00:01:24.9 Sec

3 45105 HAR 13-02-1972 00:01:27.4 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 40106 ASSAM 13-02-1978 00:01:01.9 Sec

2 40107 WB 13-02-1978 00:01:06.7 Sec

3 40108 MAHA 13-02-1978 00:01:17.0 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

2 35081 MAHA 13-02-1984 00:01:02.20 Sec

3 35082 GOA 13-02-1984 00:01:06.46 Sec

1 35080 TN 13-02-1984 00:01:01.93 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

3 55102 SARITA MITRA WB 06-10-1964 00:01:32.7 Sec

2 55069 KH. PREMLATA DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:01:25.8 Sec

1 55075 TH. MEMCHA DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:01:02.4 Sec

6 55101 PRAVAT NALINI MOHANTY WB 30-11-1960 00:01:51.8 Sec

5 55103 ILA DUTTA SINGH WB 26-10-1960 00:01:44.4 Sec

4 55029 PRATIVA DAS ASSAM 01-05-1964 00:01:44.1 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 50095 TESSY JOSEPH TN 30-05-1965 00:01:20.3 Sec

2 50081 M. INDIRA DEVI MANI 01-08-1967 00:01:27.2 Sec

3 50025 SAMESWARI BASUMATARY ASSAM 28-02-1968 00:01:31.4 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70036 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI MANI 01-03-1949 00:13:46.3 Sec

2 70021 SWATANTRA DUA DELHI 12-09-1948 00:17:54.2 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
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Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 35083 GOA 14-02-1984 00:06:20.2 Sec

2 35084 HAR 14-02-1984 00:06:20.6 Sec

3 35085 MANI 14-02-1984 00:06:31.3 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 75022 MANI 13-02-1941 00:01:45.8 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 70052 MANI 13-02-1946 00:01:31.8 Sec

2 70053 WB 13-02-1946 00:01:49.6 Sec

3 70054 TN 13-02-1946 00:01:56.4 Sec

Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)

1 65070 MANI 13-02-1950 00:01:24.4 Sec

2 65071 ASSAM 13-02-1950 00:01:26.0 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 60090 MANI 02-11-1959 00:01:20.5 Sec

2 60091 ASSAM 13-02-1959 00:01:23.9 Sec

3 60092 HAR 13-02-1959 00:01:25.8 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 55113 MANI 13-02-1962 00:01:09.7 Sec

2 55114 ASSAM 13-02-1962 00:01:13.5 Sec

3 55115 TN 13-02-1962 00:01:20.8 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 50113 DELHI 13-02-1969 00:01:05.6 Sec

2 50114 MANI 13-02-1969 00:01:11.7 Sec

3 50115 WB 13-02-1969 00:01:13.0 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance
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1 75023 MANI 14-02-1942 00:11:07.0 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 70055 MANI 14-02-1949 00:09:10.4 Sec

2 70056 WB 14-02-1949 00:12:20.6 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 65072 MANI 14-02-1952 00:07:28.4 Sec

2 65073 ASSAM 14-02-1952 00:08:48.7 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 60093 MANI 09-02-1959 00:07:38.1 Sec

2 60094 GOA 14-02-1959 00:11:18.0 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 55116 MANI 14-02-1962 00:06:04.7 Sec

2 55117 ASSAM 14-02-1962 00:07:14.5 Sec

3 55118 WB 14-02-1962 00:08:28.4 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 50116 MANI 14-02-1969 00:06:38.9 Sec

2 50117 WB 14-02-1969 00:07:03.4 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 45106 MANI 14-02-1972 00:08:01.3 Sec

2 45107 KER 14-02-1972 00:08:54.3 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

1 40109 MANI 14-02-1979 00:06:47.4 Sec

2 40110 TN 14-02-1979 00:07:48.1 Sec

3 40111 HAR 14-02-1979 00:09:58.1 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No BIB NO State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
Venue: Khuman Lampak Main Stadium, Imphal, Manipur from 9th to 14th February 2020



12 of 372/18/2020 11:14:28 AM

3 55004 ARATI MAHILARY ASSAM 01-03-1964 00:01:30.8 Sec

2 55070 TH. TANANBI DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:01:27.8 Sec

1 55076 L.SOBHABATI DEVI MANI 01-03-1962 00:01:21.2 Sec

4 55058 ROHINI D DESHKAR MAHA 28-08-1960 00:01:33.4 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50100 GAYATRI MAJUMDER TRI 07-04-1969 00:01:38.8 Sec

2 50070 SMITA SAKPAL MAHA 05-03-1968 00:01:24.9 Sec

1 50032 RENU SHARMA DELHI 08-04-1965 00:01:21.7 Sec

6 50069 MIRANJALI SHINDE MAHA 28-08-1966 00:02:29.2 Sec

5 50088 THOKCHOM RANGINI DEVI MANI 01-02-1970 00:01:44.9 Sec

4 50102 NANDINI MAHATA WB 04-03-1968 00:01:43.8 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 45046 FESSY GEORGE KER 27-02-1970 00:01:56.7 Sec

3 45077 HEMANGINI PANCHAL ONGC 02-05-1970 00:01:31.8 Sec

1 45097 SUKUNTALA MONDAL WB 02-11-1972 00:01:16.6 Sec

2 45011 JUNTI MEDHI ASSAM 15-04-1973 00:01:25.3 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40011 KUHUMI DAS ASSAM 04-01-1979 00:01:29.6 Sec

2 40097 KRUTHI KADAKIA TEL 01-01-1977 00:01:18.9 Sec

1 40072 PRATIMA SONNI MAHA 15-02-1977 00:01:10.0 Sec

6 40104 MARJINA BEGAM ASSAM 31-12-1977 00:01:59.7 Sec

5 40055 NAMITA MAHTO JHAR 02-01-1977 00:01:46.7 Sec

4 40023 RUPAMONI BORA ASSAM 01-01-1976 00:01:31.5 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 35045 MAITHILI AGASTI MAHA 15-09-1981 00:01:13.6 Sec

1 35078 NINGOMBAM SUNITA DEVI MANI 17-09-1980 00:01:12.2 Sec

4 35030 RAKHI SHARMA HAR 15-08-1981 00:01:18.2 Sec

3 35027 SULOCHANA  B. GOA 13-01-1981 00:01:17.4 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80006 TH. IBEMNUNGSHI MANI 21-12-1938 00:02:15.1 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 75009 L. PRAMODINI DEVI MANI 01-10-1942 00:02:40.1 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 70036 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI MANI 01-03-1949 00:01:46.3 Sec

1 70030 KALA SONNI MAHA 21-01-1948 00:01:45.9 Sec

3 70009 DURGAWATI KONWAR ASSAM 31-12-1946 00:01:57.9 Sec

5 70006 BIRAJA DAS ASSAM 01-01-1947 00:02:14.8 Sec

4 70031 WANGKHEM DAYABATI DEVI MANI 01-12-1945 00:02:09.1 Sec

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS

2 65002 ANJALI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-03-1953 00:01:55.4 Sec

1 65054 CH. THAMBALSHANG MANI 09-12-1954 00:01:43.1 Sec

3 65012 JAYANTI BARUA ASSAM 01-01-1955 00:02:03.2 Sec

5 65049 SUREKHA SATHE MAHA 21-01-1955 00:02:56.9 Sec

4 65027 SUKLA BHATTACHARJEE ASSAM 01-06-1954 00:02:28.6 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 60021 PURNIMA SARMA ASSAM 27-01-1960 00:01:36.7 Sec

2 60069 ASHA RAJINI R TN 25-10-1955 00:01:28.9 Sec

1 60061 M. PRAMO DEVI MANI 13-02-1958 00:01:28.1 Sec

6 60055 PAONAM MANI DEVI MANI 04-02-1956 00:01:54.3 Sec

5 60044 GANGA K KER 13-07-1958 00:01:47.8 Sec

4 60018 MORZINA BEGAM ASSAM 01-11-1959 00:01:47.1 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

5 55011 BOBY KHANDADHARA LEKHARU ASSAM 28-12-1962 00:01:35.7 Sec

6 55081 KAMLA SAKLANI ONGC 14-04-1962 00:01:48.7 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 45003 BHANU DEKA BORDOLOI ASSAM 31-12-1974 00:33:52.0 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40002 SEEMA YELIGE AP 30-08-1976 00:39:12.4 Sec

2 40020 REKHA GOGOI ASSAM 20-11-1978 00:35:49.8 Sec

1 40081 ATHOKPAM  ROSI MANI 14-11-1975 00:35:12.3 Sec

6 40065 SHRUTIKA MADAV MAHA 02-02-1978 00:43:48.4 Sec

5 40079 TH. ASHALATA DEVI MANI 01-01-1980 00:42:36.9 Sec

4 40018 RANU DEKA ASSAM 28-11-1975 00:41:30.3 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

5 35074 SHILPI GHOSH WB 06-05-1983 00:40:25.4 Sec

6 35002 ANJALI KONWAR ASSAM 30-09-1983 00:40:26.8 Sec

7 35053 JAGJIT KAUR PUN 26-03-1982 00:41:12.1 Sec

4 35033 NIRMALA DEVI HAR 20-06-1981 00:39:54.7 Sec

1 35031 RENU SAHARAWAT HAR 24-12-1982 00:29:37.0 Sec

2 35052 BALJINDER KAUR PUN 25-07-1982 00:35:53.7 Sec

3 35018 RITA MONI AMCHI BORDOLOI ASSAM 26-08-1983 00:38:22.3 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 45075 TAJENDER KAUR ONGC 23-07-1974 00:02:03.3 Sec

1 45081 LAXMI SWAMI RAJS 25-12-1973 00:01:44.3 Sec

3 45022 SABITRI BRAHMA ASSAM 09-05-1974 00:02:06.7 Sec

5 45040 MEENA P, SOJITRA GUJ 03-08-1973 00:02:33.9 Sec

4 45032 DIVYA D.GAWAS GOA 08-12-1972 00:02:13.1 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 40039 SONALBAI SINDHAV GUJ 15-01-1976 00:02:52.6 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 35045 MAITHILI AGASTI MAHA 15-09-1981 00:01:37.2 Sec

2 35027 SULOCHANA  B. GOA 13-01-1981 00:01:48.0 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 60035 KRISHNA SINGH HAR 01-05-1956 00:39:05.0 Sec

2 60084 BINAPANI SAHA WB 18-02-1957 00:39:00.6 Sec

1 60034 BIMLA SANGWAN HAR 30-12-1958 00:36:37.6 Sec

4 60016 MALOTI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-01-1957 00:39:39.2 Sec

7 60005 USHA ROY ASSAM 04-05-1957 00:41:46.4 Sec

6 60001 A.LAKSHMI SAMRAJYAM AP 13-12-1959 00:41:39.3 Sec

5 60019 MINA KUMARI SINGHA ASSAM 07-03-1959 00:40:28.3 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 55081 KAMLA SAKLANI ONGC 14-04-1962 00:39:49.2 Sec

3 55099 DIPTI PAUL WB 16-02-1964 00:39:03.7 Sec

5 55103 ILA DUTTA SINGH WB 26-10-1960 00:40:10.5 Sec

7 55023 MALINI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-01-1961 00:42:08.8 Sec

6 55030 PREMESWARI NATH ASSAM 01-01-1962 00:41:25.4 Sec

2 55071 TH. BIDESHINI DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:36:38.3 Sec

1 55031 RANJANA BORAH ASSAM 04-04-1964 00:35:51.2 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50066 CHHAYA TAYADE MAHA 20-06-1967 00:38:57.6 Sec

4 50109 ALKA RAJESH PANDEY MAHA 10-01-1970 00:39:06.1 Sec

1 50003 ARUNA NATH ASSAM 01-08-1966 00:34:57.9 Sec

2 50094 SUNDARAMBAL V R TN 03-09-1969 00:38:10.0 Sec

7 50021 NIVA KONWAR ASSAM 01-02-1966 00:41:44.1 Sec

8 50020 NEELAM AGARWAL ASSAM 13-02-1966 00:42:08.3 Sec

5 50025 SAMESWARI BASUMATARY ASSAM 28-02-1968 00:41:02.1 Sec

6 50009 HUNMONI NEOG ASSAM 08-08-1968 00:41:13.0 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 45076 ARCHANA BISHT ONGC 06-03-1971 00:39:36.2 Sec

2 45031 PADMA VATI DELHI 14-04-1974 00:38:21.2 Sec

5 45018 REKHAMONI BARAH RAJBONGSHI ASSAM 01-01-1974 00:43:38.3 Sec

4 45043 SHEELA DEVI HAR 10-09-1972 00:42:12.4 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 45003 BHANU DEKA BORDOLOI ASSAM 31-12-1974 00:26:50.8 Sec

2 45062 SANYUKTA JADHAV MAHA 16-04-1970 00:29:08.4 Sec

3 45086 HEMALATHA TN 11-12-1974 00:31:59.7 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 40020 REKHA GOGOI ASSAM 20-11-1978 00:26:23.3 Sec

2 40024 SEWALI DAS ASSAM 30-06-1978 00:27:42.1 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 35036 SANGEETA LAKRA JHAR 04-04-1980 00:26:03.2 Sec

2 35018 RITA MONI AMCHI BORDOLOI ASSAM 26-08-1983 00:26:36.5 Sec

3 35040 SHARILA HALDE MAHA 22-10-1983 00:27:19.6 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80006 TH. IBEMNUNGSHI MANI 21-12-1938 00:42:40.4 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 70045 SHEFALI BARDHAN TRI 01-06-1949 00:42:56.6 Sec

2 70005 ANU GOGOI ASSAM 01-02-1950 00:41:01.9 Sec

1 70033 TH. IBEMHAL DEVI MANI 10-02-1948 00:39:54.4 Sec

6 70043 K.R.GANGADEVI TN 12-04-1948 00:49:24.2 Sec

5 70001 M.BHARATHI AP 06-06-1946 00:48:08.4 Sec

4 70021 SWATANTRA DUA DELHI 12-09-1948 00:45:03.7 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 65023 RANI BRAHMA ASSAM 14-11-1952 00:44:10.4 Sec

2 65003 ANADA DUTTA ASSAM 01-02-1952 00:43:16.2 Sec

1 65032 CHANDER LATA DUA DELHI 18-06-1954 00:40:56.1 Sec

6 65048 SHEEL PENDNEKAR MAHA 07-10-1954 00:47:42.6 Sec

5 65050 SUJU GEORGE MAHA 20-01-1953 00:47:00.4 Sec

4 65017 LABANYA CHAMUAH ASSAM 08-10-1952 00:45:53.7 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 5 KM WALK
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

41ST NATIONAL MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP - 2020
Venue: Khuman Lampak Main Stadium, Imphal, Manipur from 9th to 14th February 2020



17 of 372/18/2020 11:14:28 AM

3 65017 LABANYA CHAMUAH ASSAM 08-10-1952 00:36:48.9 Sec

2 65023 RANI BRAHMA ASSAM 14-11-1952 00:34:06.2 Sec

1 65063 RACHEL CHATTERJEE TEL 09-12-1950 00:29:28.3 Sec

4 65003 ANADA DUTTA ASSAM 01-02-1952 00:37:26.5 Sec

7 65005 BINA DUTTA ASSAM 01-11-1952 00:39:59.5 Sec

6 65050 SUJU GEORGE MAHA 20-01-1953 00:39:50.5 Sec

5 65025 SALIM ARA HUSSAIN ASSAM 01-12-1954 00:39:07.8 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 60050 NEELIMA KALE MAHA 13-02-1958 00:31:59.1 Sec

1 60033 KUSUM GREWAL HAR 11-02-1959 00:31:30.7 Sec

4 60079 ALPANA DEB WB 07-01-1958 00:37:21.6 Sec

3 60021 PURNIMA SARMA ASSAM 27-01-1960 00:33:10.6 Sec

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS

3 55099 DIPTI PAUL WB 16-02-1964 00:29:16.7 Sec

2 55031 RANJANA BORAH ASSAM 04-04-1964 00:28:39.3 Sec

1 55071 TH. BIDESHINI DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:27:38.8 Sec

4 55073 O. GOMTI DEVI MANI 02-05-1964 00:30:05.6 Sec

7 55019 KUSUM BORA ASSAM 01-01-1963 00:33:39.2 Sec

6 55029 PRATIVA DAS ASSAM 01-05-1964 00:32:38.7 Sec

5 55089 P.VASUKI TN 03-05-1964 00:30:53.1 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50025 SAMESWARI BASUMATARY ASSAM 28-02-1968 00:30:29.2 Sec

2 50009 HUNMONI NEOG ASSAM 08-08-1968 00:29:12.9 Sec

1 50097 K.NALINI TN 04-06-1968 00:28:26.5 Sec

4 50066 CHHAYA TAYADE MAHA 20-06-1967 00:30:50.6 Sec

7 50020 NEELAM AGARWAL ASSAM 13-02-1966 00:34:52.8 Sec

6 50111 SUDESH KUMARI HAR 18-07-1968 00:32:25.1 Sec

5 50094 SUNDARAMBAL V R TN 03-09-1969 00:31:19.1 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 55080 M. KIRAN DEVI MANI 04-01-1961 00:00:28.4 Sec

2 55078 PH. PURNIMASHI DEVI MANI 01-01-1963 00:00:23.6 Sec

1 55069 KH. PREMLATA DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:00:20.7 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50024 RUPA DUTTA ASSAM 01-01-1967 00:00:20.8 Sec

2 50029 ROSHNI GULATI DELHI 06-04-1968 00:00:18.8 Sec

1 50104 SWAPNA RAY BARMA WB 03-12-1968 00:00:18.6 Sec

6 50101 TAPASHI PAL GHOSH WB 04-01-1968 00:00:29.4 Sec

5 50062 SHARDA L NAIDU MAHA 16-08-1969 00:00:24.8 Sec

4 50112 SUKHAM PRAMO DEVI MANI 10-11-1965 00:00:22.8 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

5 45087 P.PATTU DALMI TN 04-03-1971 00:00:20.5 Sec

6 45022 SABITRI BRAHMA ASSAM 09-05-1974 00:00:22.0 Sec

2 45091 NEELU ANAND DUBEY UP 01-01-1972 00:00:16.6 Sec

1 45011 JUNTI MEDHI ASSAM 15-04-1973 00:00:16.5 Sec

4 45081 LAXMI SWAMI RAJS 25-12-1973 00:00:18.4 Sec

3 45032 DIVYA D.GAWAS GOA 08-12-1972 00:00:18.1 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40027 SWAPANA BARMAN ASSAM 15-12-1976 00:00:25.2 Sec

2 40039 SONALBAI SINDHAV GUJ 15-01-1976 00:00:21.7 Sec

1 40093 SREELEKHA P TN 18-02-1978 00:00:16.9 Sec

6 40043 KUMARI RANI HAR 06-09-1975 00:00:33.9 Sec

5 40013 MAMONI TALUKDAR ASSAM 15-04-1976 00:00:31.5 Sec

4 40041 PATEL VIBHUTI R. GUJ 03-04-1976 00:00:30.8 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70033 TH. IBEMHAL DEVI MANI 10-02-1948 00:28:49.5 Sec

2 70005 ANU GOGOI ASSAM 01-02-1950 00:36:29.0 Sec

3 70049 MRINALINI CHOWDHURY WB 15-01-1950 00:43:59.6 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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2 35030 RAKHI SHARMA HAR 15-08-1981 00:03:06.2 Sec

1 35078 NINGOMBAM SUNITA DEVI MANI 17-09-1980 00:02:58.2 Sec

4 35001 ANJALI DAS ASSAM 01-02-1982 00:03:55.6 Sec

3 35036 SANGEETA LAKRA JHAR 04-04-1980 00:03:07.6 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 75002 CHAMPA GOGOI ASSAM 03-03-1941 00:00:56.6 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 70018 KHIRADA SAIKIA KALITA ASSAM 01-03-1945 00:00:33.8 Sec

1 70009 DURGAWATI KONWAR ASSAM 31-12-1946 00:00:27.0 Sec

4 70007 CHINUMAI GOGOI ASSAM 26-10-1945 00:00:46.4 Sec

3 70045 SHEFALI BARDHAN TRI 01-06-1949 00:00:39.5 Sec

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)

2 65037 SANTRA DEVI HAR 01-01-1952 00:00:24.0 Sec

1 65069 PHURITSHABAM TAMPHAMANI MANI 02-10-1954 00:00:23.4 Sec

4 65036 NIRMALA GOSWAMI GUJ 26-12-1951 00:00:36.9 Sec

3 65017 LABANYA CHAMUAH ASSAM 08-10-1952 00:00:34.6 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 60060 W. TAMU DEVI MANI 06-07-1957 00:00:23.7 Sec

2 60088 ABUJAM SANDHYARANI DEVI MANI 07-06-1958 00:00:23.4 Sec

1 60017 MANJURANI THAKURIA ASSAM 20-09-1955 00:00:23.3 Sec

6 60031 NIRMALA MANSETA GUJ 19-10-1955 00:00:38.2 Sec

5 60037 SHAKUNTLA DEVI HAR 15-04-1955 00:00:31.8 Sec

4 60062 RK. HEMOLATA DEVI MANI 26-11-1957 00:00:30.3 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 55029 PRATIVA DAS ASSAM 01-05-1964 00:00:33.5 Sec

5 55046 BHATT ANILABEN J GUJ 11-08-1963 00:00:34.6 Sec

6 55101 PRAVAT NALINI MOHANTY WB 30-11-1960 00:00:39.3 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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2 60069 ASHA RAJINI R TN 25-10-1955 00:03:31.5 Sec

1 60066 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER PUN 10-11-1959 00:03:26.1 Sec

3 60061 M. PRAMO DEVI MANI 13-02-1958 00:03:35.4 Sec

5 60016 MALOTI SAIKIA ASSAM 01-01-1957 00:04:14.9 Sec

4 60050 NEELIMA KALE MAHA 13-02-1958 00:04:08.1 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55070 TH. TANANBI DEVI MANI 01-02-1964 00:03:45.2 Sec

2 55078 PH. PURNIMASHI DEVI MANI 01-01-1963 00:03:38.1 Sec

1 55002 ANIMA CHAMUAH ASSAM 10-10-1962 00:03:35.6 Sec

5 55019 KUSUM BORA ASSAM 01-01-1963 00:04:08.4 Sec

5 55011 BOBY KHANDADHARA LEKHARU ASSAM 28-12-1962 00:04:08.4 Sec

4 55093 KABITA DAS TRI 05-10-1962 00:03:53.4 Sec

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS

3 50097 K.NALINI TN 04-06-1968 00:03:39.6 Sec

2 50070 SMITA SAKPAL MAHA 05-03-1968 00:03:36.3 Sec

1 50081 M. INDIRA DEVI MANI 01-08-1967 00:03:32.0 Sec

6 50072 MANJUSHA APHALE MAHA 02-09-1967 00:06:45.4 Sec

5 50071 SAVITA SHAH MAHA 04-10-1968 00:06:29.5 Sec

4 50102 NANDINI MAHATA WB 04-03-1968 00:05:42.5 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 45062 SANYUKTA JADHAV MAHA 16-04-1970 00:03:41.8 Sec

2 45045 GEETHA. T KER 01-05-1970 00:04:49.0 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 40046 ANJU SINGH HAR 12-06-1977 00:03:39.6 Sec

1 40097 KRUTHI KADAKIA TEL 01-01-1977 00:03:17.3 Sec

3 40011 KUHUMI DAS ASSAM 04-01-1979 00:03:41.8 Sec

5 40042 ILA J. KANOJIYA GUJ 02-03-1979 00:03:57.1 Sec

4 40062 VAISHALI S VAIDYA MAHA 16-11-1975 00:03:55.1 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 45028 INDU BALA DELHI 20-09-1971 29.85 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40002 SEEMA YELIGE AP 30-08-1976 20.84 Mts

4 40014 NIZARA DEKA ASSAM 21-01-1977 18.32 Mts

1 40064 SEEMA WAGH MAHA 02-02-1976 25.03 Mts

2 40028 BIJUMONI DOLEY ASSAM 01-03-1975 21.09 Mts

6 40047 MANJU PHOGAT HAR 12-04-1979 15.98 Mts

7 40035 BABITA DELHI 01-08-1976 15.81 Mts

5 40018 RANU DEKA ASSAM 28-11-1975 16.36 Mts

6 40104 MARJINA BEGAM ASSAM 31-12-1977 16.15 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

7 35010 JUNU BASUMATARY ASSAM 29-04-1980 14.39 Mts

8 35006 BENAJIR SHAH ASSAM 26-06-1981 14.2 Mts

6 35077 PINKY BAGHEL MAFI 16-07-1983 15.18 Mts

2 35076 SHAHEEN NAAZ UKND 07-07-1982 20.47 Mts

1 35022 CH SOMOLATA DEVI DELHI 01-02-1985 21.06 Mts

3 35038 SINI. K.P KER 10-05-1982 20.35 Mts

5 35068 UMA GUPTA UP 04-01-1984 15.68 Mts

4 35003 ANJANA MAHANTA GOGOI ASSAM 24-06-1980 16.16 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80006 TH. IBEMNUNGSHI MANI 21-12-1938 00:06:30.4 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70036 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI MANI 01-03-1949 00:04:15.8 Sec

2 70006 BIRAJA DAS ASSAM 01-01-1947 00:05:40.9 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 65054 CH. THAMBALSHANG MANI 09-12-1954 00:04:06.2 Sec

2 65063 RACHEL CHATTERJEE TEL 09-12-1950 00:05:53.2 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 60036 RAJ BALA HAR 25-12-1956 16.51 Mts

4 60025 AUDREY MENEZES GOA 16-12-1955 14.29 Mts

1 60078 SARVJEET KAUR UP 27-12-1956 18.52 Mts

2 60023 SADARI GOGOI BARUAH ASSAM 01-03-1955 17.9 Mts

5 60056 ANGOM MOMON DEVI MANI 01-03-1955 13.76 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 55105 H MEMI DEVI MANI 01-02-1962 19.08 Mts

3 55042 ANGELA D. DE BRANGANZA GOA 05-10-1961 19.35 Mts

2 55104 SHARDA PANDAY CHTTS 11-05-1963 19.46 Mts

5 55024 MAYABATI BASUMATARY ASSAM 20-09-1960 18.68 Mts

8 55063 MALINI SUNCH MAHA 08-08-1963 16.46 Mts

7 55032 SANTONA BASUMATARY ASSAM 15-03-1961 17.43 Mts

6 55091 T.V.SATHI TN 27-05-1963 18.62 Mts

1 55098 SATADAL DEY WB 16-12-1962 19.55 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50098 K.SUMATHI VIJAYALAKSHMI TN 10-10-1968 18.74 Mts

2 50050 SUSHELA MURTHY KR 06-01-1967 19.35 Mts

1 50076 N.IBEMA DEVI MANI 01-01-1966 22.9 Mts

6 50002 ANJUMONI BORAH ASSAM 01-08-1967 17.11 Mts

5 50106 RITA BASU WB 24-03-1967 17.42 Mts

4 50026 URMILA BORGAYARI ASSAM 05-07-1965 17.89 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 45076 ARCHANA BISHT ONGC 06-03-1971 22.15 Mts

3 45094 RITA SARKAR WB 10-02-1970 23.66 Mts

2 45004 CHANDANA CHOWDANG ASSAM 01-03-1974 26.34 Mts

5 45066 SINDHU EDCHALI MAHA 04-05-1972 21.7 Mts

8 45020 RUBI BORAH DAS ASSAM 26-08-1971 17.98 Mts

7 45046 FESSY GEORGE KER 27-02-1970 18.05 Mts

6 45099 TANJU SHARMA MAFI 09-06-1972 18.69 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 75011 RK. DHANISANA DEVI MANI 07-02-1944 11.81 Mts

4 75018 RAMA KAR WB 03-05-1940 11.59 Mts

1 75010 S. SUNITA  DEVI MANI 10-01-1944 14.9 Mts

2 75012 M. JAMINI DEVI MANI 15-10-1944 11.86 Mts

7 75014 S. MEMOTOMBI DEVI MANI 01-06-1944 9.13 Mts

8 75001 BULU BARMAN ASSAM 01-03-1944 7.66 Mts

5 75016 DR VIJAYALAKSHMI 
PURUSHOTHAMAN

TN 30-06-1942 11.45 Mts

6 75003 NIRUMAI BORUAH ASSAM 13-11-1942 11.04 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

6 70016 TILESWARI GOGOI ASSAM 20-06-1945 11.46 Mts

4 70011 NIRUMAI DEORI ASSAM 01-05-1948 12.98 Mts

8 70025 JAYAPADMA KR 23-03-1947 11.19 Mts

7 70027 M. MALINI KER 29-11-1948 11.37 Mts

3 70022 ANITA RODRIGUES GOA 28-12-1947 13.03 Mts

1 70032 RK. DEVAJANI DEVI MANI 01-01-1949 14.55 Mts

2 70018 KHIRADA SAIKIA KALITA ASSAM 01-03-1945 13.19 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 65026 SUBARNA BORPUJARI ASSAM 28-11-1954 13.99 Mts

4 65022 PROMILA DEVI ASSAM 01-01-1953 12.99 Mts

1 65047 SUNANDA Y WARTHY MAHA 19-03-1953 14.33 Mts

2 65042 PARVATHY. K.I KER 01-10-1951 13.99 Mts

7 65001 D.L.SUHASINI AP 22-02-1954 12.75 Mts

8 65060 C.USHA ROBERTSON TN 05-05-1951 12.22 Mts

5 65044 MANIYAMMA. V KER 12-01-1952 12.97 Mts

6 65061 LAKSHMI RAGAVAN TN 20-05-1954 12.9 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

6 60045 NUTAN CHINEY MAHA 20-04-1957 13.69 Mts

7 60054 H. BINOLATA DEVI MANI 01-02-1958 13.12 Mts

8 60027 ROSARIA DMELLO GOA 07-10-1956 12.78 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 50010 INDIRA DAS ASSAM 28-01-1970 26.08 Mts

2 50076 N.IBEMA DEVI MANI 01-01-1966 26.81 Mts

1 50033 AVITA BANDODKAR GOA 08-06-1969 30.08 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 45001 RENUKA BARUAH ASSAM 20-06-1974 18.56 Mts

2 45101 S LANDHONI DEVI MANI 01-02-1971 20.23 Mts

1 45028 INDU BALA DELHI 20-09-1971 32.56 Mts

5 45050 SHEFALI RANJARI MAHA 30-08-1972 17.10 Mts

8 45020 RUBI BORAH DAS ASSAM 26-08-1971 15.19 Mts

7 45014 MINTU CHANGMAI ASSAM 18-04-1973 16.26 Mts

6 45021 RUPA KHATANIAR BORUAH ASSAM 30-04-1972 16.54 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40071 SEEMA MINDHE MAHA 04-09-1977 16.71 Mts

1 40035 BABITA DELHI 01-08-1976 20.57 Mts

2 40080 RAJMUMARI ROMITA DEVI MANI 30-10-1977 16.80 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 35039 SONALI R. KHANDERKAR MAHA 07-03-1984 15.40 Mts

2 35068 UMA GUPTA UP 04-01-1984 15.62 Mts

1 35009 DAISY R B GOGOI ASSAM 30-05-1982 18.72 Mts

6 35012 LAKSHMI RABHA ASSAM 01-01-1982 15.00 Mts

5 35028 KARAMJEET KAUR HAR 15-05-1981 13.34 Mts

4 35077 PINKY BAGHEL MAFI 16-07-1983 14.33 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 85002 KOIJAM MANGOL DEVI MANI 06-05-1934 7.81 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80001 M.PUSPHA KUMARI AP 25-01-1939 8.97 Mts

2 80004 S. THAMBAL DEVI MANI 01-02-1937 6.8 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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2 70032 RK. DEVAJANI DEVI MANI 01-01-1949 17.66 Mts

1 70022 ANITA RODRIGUES GOA 28-12-1947 19.95 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 65053 WAIKHOM THABALEI DEVI MANI 01-03-1952 16.54 Mts

2 65051 L. INAOBI DEVI MANI 01-02-1952 19.13 Mts

1 65067 MEENA JOSHI MAFI 05-08-1952 19.58 Mts

6 65020 NABARI BALA BRAHMA ASSAM 07-09-1950 14.68 Mts

5 65010 HARIPRIYA PHUKON ASSAM 01-01-1952 14.92 Mts

4 65029 NIRUPAMA SAIKIA SAHARIA ASSAM 28-02-1950 16.22 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

5 60002 L.SUSHEELA AP 21-02-1959 18.40 Mts

6 60054 H. BINOLATA DEVI MANI 01-02-1958 17.77 Mts

3 60052 S. MANISANA DEVI MANI 15-01-1958 18.97 Mts

1 60023 SADARI GOGOI BARUAH ASSAM 01-03-1955 21.81 Mts

2 60078 SARVJEET KAUR UP 27-12-1956 19.99 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55040 MARIA JOANA PEREIRA GOA 06-01-1964 20.76 Mts

2 55048 SUSHILA PHOGAT HAR 16-01-1961 24.39 Mts

1 55105 H MEMI DEVI MANI 01-02-1962 27.10 Mts

4 55104 SHARDA PANDAY CHTTS 11-05-1963 20.67 Mts

7 55100 BABY GHOSH WB 16-06-1960 17.75 Mts

6 55014 JUGAMAYA KACHARI ASSAM 08-02-1961 18.80 Mts

5 55077 TH. DHANESHORI DEVI MANI 20-03-1964 19.85 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

5 50050 SUSHELA MURTHY KR 06-01-1967 24.6 Mts

4 50079 S. CHAOBA DEVI MANI 03-03-1968 25.75 Mts

7 50106 RITA BASU WB 24-03-1967 22.52 Mts

6 50026 URMILA BORGAYARI ASSAM 05-07-1965 23.41 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 50104 SWAPNA RAY BARMA WB 03-12-1968 1.16 Mts

2 50101 TAPASHI PAL GHOSH WB 04-01-1968 1.03 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 45091 NEELU ANAND DUBEY UP 01-01-1972 1.15 Mts

2 45095 CHAITALI SARKAR WB 14-10-1972 1.05 Mts

3 45017 RASHMI REKHA RABHA ASSAM 01-10-1970 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 40052 ANITA DEVI H.P 04-01-1980 1.15 Mts

1 40006 ANIMA SONOWAL ASSAM 27-07-1975 1.45 Mts

3 40079 TH. ASHALATA DEVI MANI 01-01-1980 1.05 Mts

3 40034 BABITA DELHI 05-05-1977 1.05 Mts

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP

1 35037 REMYA ASWAS KER 10-05-1982 1.23 Mts

2 35020 RUNU BORO ASSAM 13-03-1983 1.05 Mts

3 35079 BICHITRA SINGHA MANI 27-11-1984 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80001 M.PUSPHA KUMARI AP 25-01-1939 11.77 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 75002 CHAMPA GOGOI ASSAM 03-03-1941 15.02 Mts

2 75020 L RASHI DEVI MANI 03-04-1944 13.05 Mts

3 75019 L LEIRANGTOMBI DEVI MANI 02-05-1944 10.23 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 70015 SAKUNTALA PEGU ASSAM 01-07-1946 16.66 Mts

3 70034 CHANAMBAM BIMOLA DEVI MANI 01-03-1948 17.6 Mts

6 70024 SOUBHAGYA KR 11-11-1949 12.6 Mts

5 70020 SURJIT DHANOA CHAN 06-09-1948 12.70 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 35076 SHAHEEN NAAZ UKND 07-07-1982 16.57 Mts

2 35037 REMYA ASWAS KER 10-05-1982 17.79 Mts

1 35038 SINI. K.P KER 10-05-1982 26.65 Mts

6 35047 CH. CHINGLEMBI MANI 04-08-1980 13.60 Mts

5 35002 ANJALI KONWAR ASSAM 30-09-1983 14.58 Mts

4 35010 JUNU BASUMATARY ASSAM 29-04-1980 16.53 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80005 O. RASHI DEVI MANI 03-02-1938 0.80 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70040 LAKSHMI K TN 15-04-1946 0.95 Mts

2 70038 SASIKALA P TN 24-10-1949 0.85 Mts

3 70039 SIVAGAMI BALASUNDARAM TN 14-05-1946 0.65 Mts

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP

2 65004 ANU DEVI MAHANTA ASSAM 01-09-1953 0.95 Mts

1 65052 K. SHYAMA DEVI MANI 01-02-1952 0.95 Mts

4 65016 KUSUM GOGOI DIHINGIA ASSAM 11-12-1951 0.80 Mts

3 65010 HARIPRIYA PHUKON ASSAM 01-01-1952 0.90 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 60056 ANGOM MOMON DEVI MANI 01-03-1955 0.95 Mts

2 60076 S.MERCY PADMAVATHY TN 10-06-1955 0.85 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 55087 JEMMA JOSEPH TN 04-04-1964 1 Mts

2 55061 KUKMKUM SIROHI MAHA 12-04-1963 0.9 Mts

3 55057 MRUDULA BHOI MAHA 13-11-1960 0.9 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50095 TESSY JOSEPH TN 30-05-1965 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 60080 BASANTI ROY WB 13-01-1959 19.14 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55064 H. KUNJE DEVI MANI 16-05-1963 18.40 Mts

2 55042 ANGELA D. DE BRANGANZA GOA 05-10-1961 19.86 Mts

1 55014 JUGAMAYA KACHARI ASSAM 08-02-1961 21.08 Mts

6 55066 S. BIJAYALAKSHMI MANI 01-01-1964 14.65 Mts

5 55091 T.V.SATHI TN 27-05-1963 16.13 Mts

4 55036 SUNU SAIKIA GOGOI ASSAM 31-08-1962 17.38 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50096 V.J.SHANTY MOLE TN 10-05-1969 19.47 Mts

2 50068 PUSHPA ZADE MAHA 07-04-1969 20.29 Mts

6 50030 SUNIL RATHEE DELHI 15-01-1970 15.37 Mts

5 50076 N.IBEMA DEVI MANI 01-01-1966 15.56 Mts

1 50086 H. GEETA DEVI MANI 03-03-1969 22.11 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 45033 VISHANTI V.GAONKAR GOA 04-08-1973 22.09 Mts

2 45094 RITA SARKAR WB 10-02-1970 26.60 Mts

1 45004 CHANDANA CHOWDANG ASSAM 01-03-1974 33.27 Mts

6 45012 LUKUMONI GOGOI ASSAM 06-05-1972 18.58 Mts

5 45072 KH. PREMILA DEVI MANI 03-03-1970 18.76 Mts

4 45017 RASHMI REKHA RABHA ASSAM 01-10-1970 20.10 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40071 SEEMA MINDHE MAHA 04-09-1977 16.11 Mts

2 40027 SWAPANA BARMAN ASSAM 15-12-1976 16.57 Mts

1 40019 RASHMI REKHA SAIKIA ASSAM 05-03-1978 18 Mts

6 40078 MUTUM ASHARANI DEVI MANI 01-04-1979 14.68 Mts

5 40022 RUNJUN BARUAH ASSAM 21-05-1978 15.52 Mts

4 40075 N BABEDA DEVI MANI 01-02-1976 15.68 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 80001 M.PUSPHA KUMARI AP 25-01-1939 8.41 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 75011 RK. DHANISANA DEVI MANI 07-02-1944 10.97 Mts

2 75019 L LEIRANGTOMBI DEVI MANI 02-05-1944 12.06 Mts

1 75013 T. YAIMABI DEVI MANI 01-03-1941 12.94 Mts

6 75021 KH RADHE LEIMA MANI 01-01-1945 9.20 Mts

5 75020 L RASHI DEVI MANI 03-04-1944 9.69 Mts

4 75018 RAMA KAR WB 03-05-1940 10.49 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

4 70017 ZARIN BARUAH ASSAM 21-07-1948 10.74 Mts

5 70018 KHIRADA SAIKIA KALITA ASSAM 01-03-1945 10.29 Mts

6 70025 JAYAPADMA KR 23-03-1947 10.26 Mts

1 70010 EVARANI BARUA ASSAM 28-01-1947 13.59 Mts

2 70050 N SANAMU DEVI MANI 03-01-1950 12.42 Mts

3 70034 CHANAMBAM BIMOLA DEVI MANI 01-03-1948 11.88 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 65014 HIRODA DUTTA ASSAM 27-10-1952 17.40 Mts

2 65051 L. INAOBI DEVI MANI 01-02-1952 17.88 Mts

1 65053 WAIKHOM THABALEI DEVI MANI 01-03-1952 19.42 Mts

6 65046 HELEN JOSEPH MAHA 08-06-1952 13.23 Mts

5 65020 NABARI BALA BRAHMA ASSAM 07-09-1950 13.30 Mts

4 65016 KUSUM GOGOI DIHINGIA ASSAM 11-12-1951 13.87 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 60002 L.SUSHEELA AP 21-02-1959 17.10 Mts

2 60026 VRUNDA VERNEKAR GOA 08-03-1959 18.02 Mts

4 60063 H. BIMOLA DEVI MANI 18-12-1957 16.70 Mts

6 60076 S.MERCY PADMAVATHY TN 10-06-1955 14.85 Mts

5 60089 S. SURODHONI DEVI MANI 14-01-1958 15.18 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 45013 MANOMATI RABHA ASSAM 09-08-1973 3.49 Mts

2 45095 CHAITALI SARKAR WB 14-10-1972 3.63 Mts

1 45036 AGNES M.DIAS GOA 24-02-1970 4 Mts

4 45008 HEMA RANI BASUMATARY ASSAM 31-07-1974 3.44 Mts

7 45093 BANDANA MAJI WB 26-01-1971 3.05 Mts

6 45087 P.PATTU DALMI TN 04-03-1971 3.27 Mts

5 45096 PUTUL ROY WB 10-01-1974 3.38 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40074 THIYAM RADHESANA MANI 01-01-1979 3.55 Mts

2 40056 SMITHA JOSHMA FERNANDES KR 11-06-1978 3.77 Mts

4 40101 SUBHASHA YADAV UP 15-11-1975 3.44 Mts

6 40100 SANGITA SINGH WB 25-08-1976 3.3 Mts

5 40094 GEETHA S TN 03-06-1979 3.42 Mts

1 40058 JOLLY. M KER 25-05-1975 3.9 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 35027 SULOCHANA  B. GOA 13-01-1981 3.4 Mts

4 35020 RUNU BORO ASSAM 13-03-1983 3.24 Mts

1 35017 RINA BRAHMA ASSAM 20-12-1981 3.56 Mts

2 35016 PRAMILA DAS ASSAM 01-01-1985 3.44 Mts

6 35033 NIRMALA DEVI HAR 20-06-1981 2.7 Mts

7 35072 MITHU MANDAL WB 05-01-1982 2.28 Mts

5 35047 CH. CHINGLEMBI MANI 04-08-1980 2.84 Mts

5 35047 CH. CHINGLEMBI MANI 04-08-1980 2.84 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 85002 KOIJAM MANGOL DEVI MANI 06-05-1934 8.00 Mts

2 85001 SHASHIKALA CHINEY MAHA 13-02-1934 4.26 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 80004 S. THAMBAL DEVI MANI 01-02-1937 7.27 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 65004 ANU DEVI MAHANTA ASSAM 01-09-1953 2.23 Mts

4 65027 SUKLA BHATTACHARJEE ASSAM 01-06-1954 2.23 Mts

1 65052 K. SHYAMA DEVI MANI 01-02-1952 3.34 Mts

2 65040 MARY HILDA D'SOUZA KR 09-11-1954 3.32 Mts

5 65036 NIRMALA GOSWAMI GUJ 26-12-1951 2.22 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 60063 H. BIMOLA DEVI MANI 18-12-1957 2.85 Mts

4 60055 PAONAM MANI DEVI MANI 04-02-1956 2.65 Mts

1 60024 DR. INDU KAUSHIK DELHI 06-03-1958 3.46 Mts

2 60034 BIMLA SANGWAN HAR 30-12-1958 3.15 Mts

7 60075 A.SOBANACHANDRA TN 20-02-1957 1.95 Mts

8 60064 KSHETRIMAYUM URMEELA DEVI MANI 15-05-1955 1.85 Mts

5 60026 VRUNDA VERNEKAR GOA 08-03-1959 2.51 Mts

6 60083 KABITA GANGULY WB 05-04-1955 2.44 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 55009 BILASHI KUMSING ASSAM 21-01-1962 3.60 Mts

1 55096 SWAPNA MONDAL WB 03-10-1962 3.77 Mts

3 55090 J.SAROJA GRACE TN 30-11-1963 3.39 Mts

6 55051 MARY LAKRA JHAR 12-05-1964 2.84 Mts

5 55038 SUMITRA SOLANKI DELHI 05-01-1962 3.14 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 50108 SUSHILA EKKA WB 21-01-1969 3.47 Mts

4 50080 W. BIDYABATI MANI 01-02-1967 3.28 Mts

1 50029 ROSHNI GULATI DELHI 06-04-1968 3.79 Mts

2 50036 MARY MUNZNI GUJ 13-02-1969 3.72 Mts

7 50101 TAPASHI PAL GHOSH WB 04-01-1968 3.09 Mts

8 50024 RUPA DUTTA ASSAM 01-01-1967 3.07 Mts

5 50035 VANITA GONDALIYA GUJ 27-12-1968 3.11 Mts

6 50019 MIRA PATOWARY ASSAM 10-05-1966 3.09 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 50035 VANITA GONDALIYA GUJ 27-12-1968 0.90 Mts

2 50085 S. RITA DEVI MANI 01-04-1968 0.80 Mts

3 50096 V.J.SHANTY MOLE TN 10-05-1969 0.75 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 40094 GEETHA S TN 03-06-1979 1.20 Mts

1 40006 ANIMA SONOWAL ASSAM 27-07-1975 1.35 Mts

4 40092 GAYATHRI P TN 08-11-1976 0.80 Mts

3 40086 SURINDER KAUR PUN 06-05-1979 1.10 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 80002 LALITA TIWARI JHAR 08-02-1939 1.62 Mts

1 80007 N. TOMBIMACHA DEVI MANI 01-10-1937 2.03 Mts

2 80005 O. RASHI DEVI MANI 03-02-1938 2.01 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 75009 L. PRAMODINI DEVI MANI 01-10-1942 2.03 Mts

1 75010 S. SUNITA  DEVI MANI 10-01-1944 2.29 Mts

4 75017 BASANTI BISWAS WB 12-08-1942 1.37 Mts

3 75013 T. YAIMABI DEVI MANI 01-03-1941 1.80 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70048 MANJUSRI BANERJEE WB 23-05-1945 2.25 Mts

2 70041 BALAMANI S TN 07-04-1949 2.14 Mts

3 70045 SHEFALI BARDHAN TRI 01-06-1949 1.84 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

6 65062 N.MALINI TN 13-05-1954 1.99 Mts

7 65044 MANIYAMMA. V KER 12-01-1952 1.93 Mts

8 65026 SUBARNA BORPUJARI ASSAM 28-11-1954 1.75 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 40064 SEEMA WAGH MAHA 02-02-1976 7.92 Mts

4 40028 BIJUMONI DOLEY ASSAM 01-03-1975 7.55 Mts

1 40102 ANAMIKA CHAUHAN UP 04-07-1977 9.08 Mts

2 40014 NIZARA DEKA ASSAM 21-01-1977 8.23 Mts

7 40060 VANITA KADAM MAHA 01-07-1977 6.24 Mts

5 40002 SEEMA YELIGE AP 30-08-1976 6.99 Mts

6 40082 DEEPA BARUAH ONGC 01-03-1975 6.40 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

5 35033 NIRMALA DEVI HAR 20-06-1981 6.55 Mts

4 35010 JUNU BASUMATARY ASSAM 29-04-1980 6.76 Mts

6 35076 SHAHEEN NAAZ UKND 07-07-1982 6.54 Mts

8 35077 PINKY BAGHEL MAFI 16-07-1983 5.77 Mts

7 35050 HARMEET KAUR PUN 16-10-1980 6.45 Mts

3 35009 DAISY R B GOGOI ASSAM 30-05-1982 7.53 Mts

1 35022 CH SOMOLATA DEVI DELHI 01-02-1985 8.54 Mts

2 35037 REMYA ASWAS KER 10-05-1982 8.18 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70040 LAKSHMI K TN 15-04-1946 0.9 Mts

2 70038 SASIKALA P TN 24-10-1949 0.8 Mts

3 70039 SIVAGAMI BALASUNDARAM TN 14-05-1946 0.75 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 65010 HARIPRIYA PHUKON ASSAM 01-01-1952 0.80 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 60068 BHUVANESWARI R TN 05-10-1955 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 55038 SUMITRA SOLANKI DELHI 05-01-1962 0.80 Mts

2 55034 SWARNALATA SAIKIA ASSAM 01-03-1963 0.75 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 55048 SUSHILA PHOGAT HAR 16-01-1961 7.60 Mts

4 55097 ANJALI DEY WB 17-01-1962 7.38 Mts

1 55100 BABY GHOSH WB 16-06-1960 8.11 Mts

2 55105 H MEMI DEVI MANI 01-02-1962 7.90 Mts

7 55042 ANGELA D. DE BRANGANZA GOA 05-10-1961 6.93 Mts

8 55077 TH. DHANESHORI DEVI MANI 20-03-1964 6.90 Mts

5 55098 SATADAL DEY WB 16-12-1962 7.33 Mts

6 55014 JUGAMAYA KACHARI ASSAM 08-02-1961 6.95 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

7 50068 PUSHPA ZADE MAHA 07-04-1969 7.28 Mts

6 50098 K.SUMATHI VIJAYALAKSHMI TN 10-10-1968 7.73 Mts

2 50096 V.J.SHANTY MOLE TN 10-05-1969 9.29 Mts

1 50033 AVITA BANDODKAR GOA 08-06-1969 9.44 Mts

3 50050 SUSHELA MURTHY KR 06-01-1967 8.40 Mts

5 50040 SAGAR HEMA R. GUJ 15-03-1965 8.31 Mts

4 50030 SUNIL RATHEE DELHI 15-01-1970 8.32 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 45076 ARCHANA BISHT ONGC 06-03-1971 8.32 Mts

4 45020 RUBI BORAH DAS ASSAM 26-08-1971 6.86 Mts

1 45094 RITA SARKAR WB 10-02-1970 8.41 Mts

2 45004 CHANDANA CHOWDANG ASSAM 01-03-1974 8.39 Mts

7 45033 VISHANTI V.GAONKAR GOA 04-08-1973 6.28 Mts

8 45023 SARALA RABHA ASSAM 31-12-1970 6.08 Mts

5 45099 TANJU SHARMA MAFI 09-06-1972 6.61 Mts

6 45001 RENUKA BARUAH ASSAM 20-06-1974 6.46 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

8 40009 HIMANI ROY ASSAM 01-08-1978 5.78 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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3 75019 L LEIRANGTOMBI DEVI MANI 02-05-1944 5.05 Mts

4 75012 M. JAMINI DEVI MANI 15-10-1944 4.93 Mts

1 75002 CHAMPA GOGOI ASSAM 03-03-1941 5.55 Mts

2 75011 RK. DHANISANA DEVI MANI 07-02-1944 5.17 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 70034 CHANAMBAM BIMOLA DEVI MANI 01-03-1948 5.23 Mts

4 70027 M. MALINI KER 29-11-1948 5.15 Mts

1 70022 ANITA RODRIGUES GOA 28-12-1947 6.64 Mts

2 70016 TILESWARI GOGOI ASSAM 20-06-1945 5.86 Mts

7 70046 MINA ROY WB 29-11-1947 4.61 Mts

8 70014 RUPASHRI SAIKIA ASSAM 11-02-1947 4.30 Mts

5 70050 N SANAMU DEVI MANI 03-01-1950 5.06 Mts

6 70035 L. MERE DEVI MANI 01-03-1949 5.02 Mts

Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT

3 65062 N.MALINI TN 13-05-1954 6.48 Mts

4 65022 PROMILA DEVI ASSAM 01-01-1953 5.77 Mts

1 65046 HELEN JOSEPH MAHA 08-06-1952 7.11 Mts

2 65051 L. INAOBI DEVI MANI 01-02-1952 6.63 Mts

7 65033 LUCIA CARDOSO GOA 03-03-1951 5.55 Mts

8 65034 JOSEFINA CARDOZO GOA 19-03-1952 4.68 Mts

5 65042 PARVATHY. K.I KER 01-10-1951 5.71 Mts

6 65060 C.USHA ROBERTSON TN 05-05-1951 5.64 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 60054 H. BINOLATA DEVI MANI 01-02-1958 6.88 Mts

2 60036 RAJ BALA HAR 25-12-1956 6.88 Mts

1 60068 BHUVANESWARI R TN 05-10-1955 7.50 Mts

6 60010 HEMANTI PATHAK ASSAM 01-08-1957 6.25 Mts

5 60023 SADARI GOGOI BARUAH ASSAM 01-03-1955 6.54 Mts

3 60080 BASANTI ROY WB 13-01-1959 6.65 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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2 50003 ARUNA NATH ASSAM 01-08-1966 6.80 Mts

1 50036 MARY MUNZNI GUJ 13-02-1969 7.28 Mts

4 50051 INDIRA. G KER 24-05-1966 5.75 Mts

3 50095 TESSY JOSEPH TN 30-05-1965 6.77 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 45087 P.PATTU DALMI TN 04-03-1971 7.43 Mts

1 45008 HEMA RANI BASUMATARY ASSAM 31-07-1974 7.53 Mts

4 45032 DIVYA D.GAWAS GOA 08-12-1972 6.84 Mts

3 45096 PUTUL ROY WB 10-01-1974 7.22 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

3 40034 BABITA DELHI 05-05-1977 7.28 Mts

4 40063 PRAJAKTA PATIL MAHA 05-08-1976 6.53 Mts

1 40056 SMITHA JOSHMA FERNANDES KR 11-06-1978 7.79 Mts

2 40052 ANITA DEVI H.P 04-01-1980 7.63 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 35059 ANJU KUMARI TN 29-12-1982 9.73 Mts

2 35029 JASBIR KAUR HAR 20-04-1983 6.65 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 85002 KOIJAM MANGOL DEVI MANI 06-05-1934 4.62 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 80004 S. THAMBAL DEVI MANI 01-02-1937 4.05 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

6 75018 RAMA KAR WB 03-05-1940 4.72 Mts

5 75017 BASANTI BISWAS WB 12-08-1942 4.89 Mts

8 75020 L RASHI DEVI MANI 03-04-1944 4.39 Mts

7 75014 S. MEMOTOMBI DEVI MANI 01-06-1944 4.60 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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1 80005 O. RASHI DEVI MANI 03-02-1938 3.79 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 75010 S. SUNITA  DEVI MANI 10-01-1944 4.93 Mts

2 75013 T. YAIMABI DEVI MANI 01-03-1941 3.25 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 70038 SASIKALA P TN 24-10-1949 5.25 Mts

2 70040 LAKSHMI K TN 15-04-1946 4.83 Mts

3 70039 SIVAGAMI BALASUNDARAM TN 14-05-1946 1.08 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 65011 HIMA CHETIA ASSAM 29-01-1955 6.01 Mts

3 65037 SANTRA DEVI HAR 01-01-1952 5.05 Mts

4 65046 HELEN JOSEPH MAHA 08-06-1952 4.98 Mts

1 65040 MARY HILDA D'SOUZA KR 09-11-1954 6.45 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

2 60017 MANJURANI THAKURIA ASSAM 20-09-1955 5.94 Mts

1 60026 VRUNDA VERNEKAR GOA 08-03-1959 5.94 Mts

4 60056 ANGOM MOMON DEVI MANI 01-03-1955 5.52 Mts

3 60088 ABUJAM SANDHYARANI DEVI MANI 07-06-1958 5.76 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance

1 55096 SWAPNA MONDAL WB 03-10-1962 8.40 Mts

2 55093 KABITA DAS TRI 05-10-1962 5.98 Mts

3 55012 DAMAYANTI RAY ASSAM 02-03-1962 5.71 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP
Position BIB No Name State DOB Performance
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